PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
Leon Shaw 03/01/1995						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Minimatic Implan	Technology, Inc.				
Street Address:	1225 Broken Sou	nd Parkway NW				
City:	Boca Raton					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33487					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
			Number			
Patent Number: 5415545						
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA			5415545		
Fax Number: (703)770-7901						
Phone:	703.770.7900 ying.mai@pillsburylaw.com					
Email:	Email: ying.mai@pillsburylaw.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Sheridan K Snedden						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2:	P.O. Box 10500					
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102						
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	034920-0000001				
NAME OF SUBMITTE	ER:	Sheridan K. Snedden				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Document#page3.tif						

File No. 1065-05(A)

SOLE

_{.1},95

PATENT

REEL: 027317 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT

TILIS ASSIGNMENT, made this _____

March

br_Leon Shaw

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), residing at 330 Glenwood Drive, Delray

Beach, FL 33445

WHEREAS, the said assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in _____a

Dental Implant System

S.N. 08/017,063 iet forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, according and filed 02/12/93 WHEREAS, Minimatic Implant Technology, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at

day of.

1225	Broken	Sound	Parkway	NW,	Boca	Raton,	FL	33487	

(hereinalter referred to as the assignce) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to anid inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of <u>One</u> Dollar (<u>S1.00</u>), and other good and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of <u>One</u> Dollar (<u>S1.00</u>) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the asid assigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assigned, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the abovementioned inventions, application for Letters l'atent, and any and all betters l'atent or l'atents in the United States of America and all forrige countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to suy and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said betters l'atent or l'atents, and all rights under the International Convention for the l'ratection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the saignes, to the full end of the term of terms for which Letters l'atent or l'atents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assigner, load of the said assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said amignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assigner, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters l'atent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and couver the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said amignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignor will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with early inventions, or said application for Letters Potent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters l'atent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division - antinuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reiscue or extension of any letters Patent, to be obtained thereou, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and docunents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be alone for the procurement, unsintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for anid inventions, without charge to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the anid assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patenta to insue anid Letters Patent of the United States to the anid assignce, as the assignce of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignce, its auccessors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signed at Boca Raton	, in the County of Pa	llm Beach
State ofFlorida	, this day of	March
19 <u>95</u>	Léon Shaw -	fen
STATE OF Florida	89.	
COUNTY OF Palm Beach		
ON this	_ March	. 1995, personally before me
came who signed the annexed assignment, a	, known to me, and known to nd, being duly sworn, acknowledged th	n me to be the person described and nat he executed the same.

RECORDED: 12/02/2011

Hotary Public